



Combined Liability Hauliers Schedule

Policy Number	B6991SCO2017S01/DTWHL0830/SCO-035-BLU-2017			
Policy Form Reference	Combined Liability Hauliers - Policy Wording v1 03 09 2018			
Insured	J Vant Ltd			
Address	J Vant Ltd, Kingsnorth Industrial Estate, Jetty Road, Rochester	Postcode	ME3 9ND	
Effective Date	05/11/2018			
Expiry Date	04/11/2019			
Renewal Date	05/11/2019			
Reason for Issue	Renewal			
Premium	Insurance Premium	Insurance Premium Tax	Administration Fee	Total
	£1,700.00	£204.00	£25.00	£1,929.00
Premium Basis	Premium payable in full, based on the estimates provided, non adjustable			
Intermediary/Broker	Jelf Newmarket			
Issued By	Victor Insurance, 14 Kings Court, Newmarket, Suffolk, CB8 7SG			
Insured By	Syndicate 1991 at Lloyd's			
Insured's Business Description	Wholesale of Waste Oil & Fuel			
Number of vehicles	6			
Sections in Force	Employers Liability	Insured		
	Public Liability	Insured		
	Products Liability	Not Insured		



Limits

Employers Liability

Employers Liability	£10,000,000	any one event
Health and Safety Defence Costs	£1,000,000	any one Period of Insurance
Manslaughter Costs	£1,000,000	any one Period of Insurance
Asbestos	£5,000,000	any one event
War and Terrorism	£5,000,000	any one event

Public and Products Liability

Public Liability	£5,000,000	any one event
Health and Safety Defence Costs	£1,000,000	any one Period of Insurance
Manslaughter Costs	£1,000,000	any one Period of Insurance
Financial Loss	£25,000	any one Period of Insurance
Terrorism	Not Insured	

Estimates

Wageroll

Turnover

Clerical	£63,000	Haulage	£850,000
Drivers	£140,000	Bona Fide Subcontractors	
Mechanics		Other Activities	
Warehousing		Please describe:	
All other employees			
Please describe:			

Excess

Third Party Property Damage	£500
Financial Loss	10% of the loss or £2,500 whichever is the greater



Endorsements

DTWHL2a - Hauliers' Spillage & Contamination Exclusion

The indemnity will not apply to legal liability arising out of

1. the leakage or spillage of any load whilst being delivered into or discharged from any vehicle operated by the **Insured**.
2. the contamination of or wrongful delivery to any third party property or any property in the custody or control of the **Insured** or **Employee**.

Subject otherwise to the terms exclusions and conditions of the **Policy**.

DTWHL3 - Sub-Contractors Exclusion

The indemnity will not apply to legal liability arising out of any work undertaken by any contractor or sub-contractor to the **Insured**.

DTWHL33 - Products Exclusion Clause

The indemnity provided by Section 2 - Public and Products Liability of this **Policy** will apply in respect of Public Liability only.

Signature

Date

21/11/2018

Where Employers' Liability Cover has been requested:

Employer Registration Number (ERN)

875/XA27472

Subsidiary Companies Insured by this Policy

Name

ERN

Name	ERN